after some days of detention, were bailed out. The case is still on-going

Fraud! SACCO Bosses embezzle institutional 
funds; monitors attempt recovery

By Rutete Monitors

Mr. Tusiime Deo and Turinawe Bezaleri are on the run after embezzling funds amounting 
to five million two hundred thousand Uganda shillings (Shs. 5,200,000/=) from Kasenda 
SACCO. The two are former board members of the said SACCO i.e. Chairman and Treasurer 
(respectively).

It all started way back in June 2010 when concerned members of the SACCO sensed 
anomalies in the general running and management of their institution.